
} -

RESOLUTION-00- 2000-25 

WHEREAS the Small County Surtax Fund has carried forward cash in excess of 

the amount budgeted for 1999/2000. 

WHEREAS these revenues were not anticipated in the 1999/2000 budget year for 

the Small County Surtax Fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the _----!:2.=.2n=d=---- day of 

---"'-'Fe .... b._..r_,_ua...,r~Y'-------' 2000 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida 

Statutes Chapter 129.06 (2) (d) be adopted: 

REVENUE 

65000000-389910 

APPROPRIATION 

65792519-562011 
65999599-599001 

Balances Forward-Cash 

Architect/Engineering/Oversight 
Reserve for Contingencies 

$187,075 

$180,983 
$ 6,092 
$187,075 

ADOPTED this 22nd day of __ .:cFe=b"-'=r'-"'u=ar"'-'yL__ _____ , 2000. 

ATTEST: 


