RESOLUTION-00- 2000-25

WHEREAS the Small County Surtax Fund has carried forward cash in excess of the amount budgeted for 1999/2000.

WHEREAS these revenues were not anticipated in the 1999/2000 budget year for the Small County Surtax Fund.

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the <u>22nd</u> day of <u>February</u>, 2000 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06 (2) (d) be adopted:

REVENUE

6500000-389910	Balances Forward-Cash	\$187,075
APPROPRIATION		
65792519-562011 65999599-599001	Architect/Engineering/Oversight Reserve for Contingencies	\$180,983 <u>\$6,092</u> \$187.075

ADOPTED this	22nd	day of	February	, 2000.
ATTEST:		pà	CHAIRMAN	Rong